
 

 

      

 

 

 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

No: EE/RI/TEC/TEND/  14   /12-13                    Office of the Executive Engineer 

                   Traffic Engineering Cell, RI 

                   Annex Building-3  N.R.Square, BBMP     

                   Bangalore – 560002 

                   Dated :  26.02.2013 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) 

 
(Two Cover System) 

 

(Through GOK e – Procurement Portal Only) 
 

1. The Executive Engineer Road Infrastructure(TEC) Division, BBMP, Bangalore invites tenders 

from eligible Contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or equivalent 

registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES/National Highway or any State 

Government Organisations for the construction of works detailed in the table below. The 

tenderers may submit tenders for works given in the table through e-procurement portal of the 

Government of Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in).The Tenderers are advised to 

note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to 

qualify for award of the contract as per standard bidding document uploaded in e-procurement 

portal. 

 
  

2. The detailed Objectives and the Scope of the Assignment shall be as per Request for Proposal 

(RFP) Document may be downloaded from the Government of Karnataka e – Procurement 

Website www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in from 01.02.2013 under login for Contractors. After login 

to Contractors, please scroll down to the right side bottom to see List of Tenders, please click 

there to find the Details of Letter of Invitation and download copy of the RFP Document. The 

RFP Document can be downloaded in the Portal as per the prescribed Date and Time published 

in the Portal. Only interested Consultants who wish to participate shall remit online 

Transaction Fee for the RFP Document after registering in the Portal. The Transaction Fee is 

non refundable.  

 

3. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 1600 hours on     

30.03.2013and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines. 

 

4. Tenders from Joint Venture / Consortia are not acceptable. 

 
 

5. Other details can be seen in the RFP document. 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

TABLE 
 

 
6. Calendar of Events 

• Availability of RFP Document from 01.03.2013 onwards. 

• Last Date for Receipt of Queries 14.03.2013 up to 1500 hours    . 

• Date of Pre bid meeting at the office Chief Engineer (Road Infrastructure) on 14.03.2013 at 1530 hour 

• Last Date for uploading the Filled Proposals is 30.03.2013 up to 1600 hours                 . 

• Date of Opening of Technical Proposals is 02.04.2013 after 1630 hours                   . 

• Date of Opening of Financial Proposals after Approval of Technical Proposals through e – 

Procurement. 

 

7. Pre Proposal Meeting 

The Consultant or his Authorized Representative is invited to attend a Pre Proposal Meeting, 

which will take place at the Office of Chief Engineer, (Road Infrastructure) 

 
  Note: 

1. Consultants  Should  attach  all  the  Scanned  copies  of  certificates  pertaining  to  

their eligibility  criteria,  qualification  information  documents,  failing  which  the bid 

will not be considered. No physical documents shall be considered. 
 

Sl.No Name of the Work 

Appx. Cost of 

the Project 

(Rs. in lakhs) 

EMD 

(In Rupees) 

Cost of Tender  

Document (in 

Rs.) 

1 

 

Project Management Consultancy 

Services including Proof Checking, 

Construction Supervision and Quality 

Control for the Work of “Construction 

of Flyover on Chord Road at 10th Cross 

Road Junction in Rajajinagar 1st Block, 

Bangalore” 

2150.00 

 

1,00,000/- 

 

As per E-

Procurement 

Portal 

2 

Project Management Consultancy 

Services including Proof Checking, 

Construction Supervision and Quality 

Control for the Work of “Construction 

of Signal Free Corridor along Identified 

Stretches of Road from Vellara Junction 

to Varthur Kodi Junction (via Old 

Airport Road, Kundalahalli and 

Whitefield) in Bangalore City” 

8890.00 3,00,000/- 
As per E-

Procurement 

Portal 

3 

Project Management Consultancy 

Services including Proof Checking, 

Construction Supervision and Quality 

Control for the Work of “Construction 

of Signal Free Corridor along Identified 

Stretches of Road from Mekhri Circle 

to NH – 648 (NH – 207) (near 

Thirumalashettyhalli) via Old Madras 

Road, Hope Farm Junction and 

Channasandra Main Road in Bangalore 

City” 

9950.00 4,00 ,000/- 

As per E-

Procurement 

Portal 



 

 

2. Any effort by the consultant to influence the client in the bid evaluation, bid 

comparison or contract award decision results in rejection of the consultants bid. 

 

3. Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagar Palike reserves the right to accept / reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reasons. 
 

4. Corrigendum’s / modifications / corrections, if any, will be published in the website only. 

 

5. Further details of work can be obtained in the Office of the Executive  Engineer, Traffic 

Engineering Cell, Road Infrastructure., BBMP., N.R.Square., Bangalore- 560002., Mob: 

9480683040 on all working days between 3:30 pm and 5:30 pm 

 

6. GOK e-Procurement portal  https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in for registration and e-payment 

details contact e-Procurement Helpdesk 

         
               Sd/- 

                                      Executive Engineer 

                                   Traffic Engineering Cell, RI 

                            Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 


